

BID TABULATION
 BID DATE & TIME: FRIDAY, JULY 6, 2018 @ 11:00am
 PROJECT: LYNDAL STREET
 k:/bidtabs/RIVERGR/17288- LYNDAL STREET

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRIGGI CONSTR		ALAMP CONCRETE		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	2,700	Foot	\$ 6.50	17,550.00	6.50	17,550.00	3.35	9,045.00	5.00	13,500.00	20.00	54,000.00
2. Sidewalk Removal	12,380	SqFt	\$ 2.00	24,760.00	1.75	21,665.00	1.20	14,856.00	0.85	10,523.00	2.00	24,760.00
3. Driveway Pavement Removal	220	SqYd	\$ 14.00	3,080.00	15.00	3,300.00	11.00	2,420.00	15.00	3,300.00	20.00	4,400.00
4. HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	4,610	SqYd	\$ 4.50	20,745.00	5.00	23,050.00	3.50	16,135.00	2.50	11,525.00	5.21	24,018.10
5. Frame and Grates to be Adjusted	17	Each	\$ 465.00	7,905.00	300.00	5,100.00	325.00	5,525.00	375.00	6,375.00	450.00	7,650.00
6. Frames and Lids	13	Each	\$ 395.00	5,135.00	350.00	4,550.00	350.00	4,550.00	640.00	8,320.00	300.00	3,900.00
7. Structures to be Reconstructed	1	Each	\$ 1,825.00	1,825.00	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
8. Inlet Filters	12	Each	\$ 140.00	1,680.00	125.00	1,500.00	15.00	180.00	160.00	1,920.00	25.00	300.00
9. Water Service Boxes and Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	30	Each	\$ 140.00	4,200.00	75.00	2,250.00	250.00	7,500.00	215.00	6,450.00	100.00	3,000.00
10. Structures to be Cleaned	22	Each	\$ 310.00	6,820.00	300.00	6,600.00	100.00	2,200.00	585.00	12,870.00	300.00	6,600.00
11. Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Ty B-6.12 (Modified)	2,700	Foot	\$ 25.00	67,500.00	25.00	67,500.00	25.00	67,500.00	24.75	66,825.00	24.50	66,150.00
12. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	12,380	SqFt	\$ 6.00	74,280.00	5.00	61,900.00	5.65	69,947.00	6.15	76,137.00	7.00	86,660.00
13. PCC Driveway, 7"	130	SqYd	\$ 54.00	7,020.00	45.00	5,850.00	70.00	9,100.00	67.00	8,710.00	81.00	10,530.00
14. Detectable Warnings	160	SqFt	\$ 28.00	4,480.00	25.00	4,000.00	20.00	3,200.00	51.50	8,240.00	15.00	2,400.00
15. PCC Pavement, 8"	90	SqYd	\$ 63.00	5,670.00	50.00	4,500.00	80.00	7,200.00	87.55	7,879.50	85.00	7,650.00
16. Bricks To Be Reset	55	SqFt	\$ 14.00	770.00	10.00	550.00	25.00	1,375.00	25.00	1,375.00	50.00	2,750.00
17. Protective Coat	1,210	SqYd	\$ 2.00	2,420.00	0.01	12.10	1.00	1,210.00	1.05	1,270.50	0.01	12.10
18. Class D Patching, Type I-IV, 8"	450	SqYd	\$ 40.00	18,000.00	50.00	22,500.00	69.00	31,050.00	50.00	22,500.00	69.45	31,252.50
19. Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 2"	10	Ton	\$ 150.00	1,500.00	125.00	1,250.00	75.00	750.00	150.00	1,500.00	72.61	726.10
20. Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	255	Ton	\$ 90.00	22,950.00	85.00	21,675.00	90.00	22,950.00	90.00	22,950.00	72.61	18,515.55
21. HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50	380	Ton	\$ 80.00	30,400.00	85.00	32,300.00	90.00	34,200.00	85.00	32,300.00	72.61	27,591.80
22. Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	3,040	Pound	\$ 0.50	1,520.00	0.01	30.40	0.60	1,824.00	0.01	30.40	0.40	1,216.00
23. Topsoil Placement, 3"	2,100	SqYd	\$ 6.50	13,650.00	5.00	10,500.00	2.00	4,200.00	2.50	5,250.00	6.25	13,125.00
24. Sodding	2,100	SqYd	\$ 9.00	18,900.00	10.00	21,000.00	5.00	10,500.00	13.00	27,300.00	16.45	34,545.00
25. Supplemental Watering	100	Unit	\$ 15.00	1,500.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	0.01	1.00	45.00	4,500.00
26. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	200	Foot	\$ 10.00	2,000.00	3.00	600.00	3.15	630.00	3.05	610.00	3.85	770.00
27. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	210	Foot	\$ 12.00	2,520.00	4.50	945.00	4.70	987.00	4.55	955.50	4.40	924.00
28. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	160	Foot	\$ 15.00	2,400.00	9.00	1,440.00	9.35	1,496.00	9.10	1,456.00	7.50	1,200.00
29. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	80	Foot	\$ 22.00	1,760.00	20.00	1,600.00	18.65	1,492.00	18.15	1,452.00	9.40	752.00
30. Traffic Control Protection 701501	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	7,000.00	13,250.00	13,250.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	16,575.10	16,575.10	8,175.00	8,175.00
31. Traffic Control Protection 701801	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	1.00	1.00
32. Traffic Control Protection 701901	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$ 384,940.00		\$ 357,869.50		\$ 377,624.00		\$ 379,900.00		\$ 450,075.15